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Critical Information

ENGLISH LINEAR MEASUREMENTS

CONVERSIONS

VOLUME EQUIVALENTS

U.S. to METRIC METRIC to U.S.
inches x 2.54 = centimeters  centimeters x 0.394 = inches
feet x 0.3048 = meters  meters x 3.28 = feet
yards x 0.914 = meters  meters x 1.094 = yards
miles x 1.609 = kilometers  kilometers x 0.621 = miles
mpg x 0.425 = km/ltr  km/ltr x 2.352 = mpg
mph x 1.609 = km/hr  km/hr x 0.621 = mph
°F to °C  (F - 32) x .555  °C to °F  (C x 1.8) + 32

LIQUID MEASURES

DRY MEASURES

QUICK GUIDE

U.S. METRIC

1 gal = 4 qt = 8 pt = 16 cups = 128 fl oz
½ gal = 2 qt = 4 pt = 8 cups = 64 fl oz
¼ gal = 1 qt = 2 pt = 4 cups = 32 fl oz
½ qt = 1 pt = 2 cups = 16 fl oz
¼ qt = ½ pt = 1 cup = 8 fl oz

1 cup = 16 Tbsp = 48 tsp = 250ml
¾ cup = 12 Tbsp = 36 tsp = 175m
l⅔ cup = 10 ⅔  Tbsp = 32 tsp = 150ml
½ cup = 8 Tbsp = 24 tsp = 125ml
⅓ cup = 5 ⅓  Tbsp = 16 tsp = 75ml
¼ cup = 4 Tbsp = 12 tsp = 50ml
⅛ cup = 2 Tbsp = 6 tsp = 30ml
1 Tbsp = 3 tsp = 15ml

1 fl oz = 30 ml
1 oz = 28.35 g
1 lb = 16 oz (454 g)
1 kg = 2.2 lb
1 quart = 2 pints

¼ tsp 1.25 ml
½ tsp 2.5 ml
1 tsp  5 ml
1 Tbl  15 ml
¼ cup 50 ml
⅓ cup 75 ml
½ cup 125 ml
⅔ cup 150 ml
¾ cup 175 ml
1 cup  250 ml
1 quart 1 liter

12 inches
36 inches

3 feet
1,760 yards

2,025.37 yards
5,280 feet

6,076.12 feet
63,360 inches

72,913.4 inches

= 1 foot
= 1 yard
= 1 yard
= 1 mile statute
= 1 mile nautical
= 1 mile statute
= 1 mile nautical
= 1 mile statute
= 1 mile nautical
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°F to °C  (F - 32) x .555 °C to °F  (C x 1.8) + 32
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¼ qt = ½ pt = 1 cup = 8 fl oz

1 cup = 16 Tbsp = 48 tsp = 250ml
¾ cup = 12 Tbsp = 36 tsp = 175m
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INCH 2018 HOLIDAYS 
Jan. 1, Monday  New Year’s Day
Jan. 15, Monday  MLK Day
Feb. 14, Wednesday Valentine’s Day
Feb. 19, Monday  President’s Day
Mar. 17, Saturday  St. Patrick’s Day
Apr. 1, Sunday  Easter
May. 13, Sunday  Mother’s Day
May. 28, Monday  Memorial Day
Jun. 14, Thursday  Flag Day
Jun. 17, Sunday  Father’s Day
July. 4, Wednesday Independence Day
Sep. 3, Monday  Labor Day
Oct. 8, Monday  Colombus Day
Oct. 31, Wednesday Halloween
Nov. 11, Sunday  Veterans Day
Nov. 22, Thursday Thanksgiving
Dec. 25, Tuesday  Christmas Day

Apr. 22, Sunday Earth Day
Apr. 17, Tuesday Tax Day
Nov. 6, Tuesday Election Day  

Mar. 11, Sun Daylight Saving Begin
Nov. 4, Sun Daylight Saving End

Mar. 20, Tues Vernal Equinox - Spring
Jun. 21, Thurs Summer Solstice
Sep. 22, Sat Autumnal Equinox - Fall
Dec. 21, Fri Winter Solstice
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